Docket No.: KI-US-20

	Docket No.: RI-US-20
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORI (Rev. 6-93)	05-06-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tob pottings > > = 4/2	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traggeryan	101031374 riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Eikichi YAMAHARU	
19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 1	Name: SHIBUYA KOGYO CO., LTD.
State of the state	Address: Koh, 58-Banchi , Mameda-Honmachi
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Kanazawa-Shi
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Ishikawa-ken, State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: JAPAN ZIP:
Execution Date: April 9, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicate Patent Application No.  Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)  5,533,922
	B. Patent No.(s) 5,533,922
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s) 5,533,922
Patent Application No. Filing date  Additional numbers.  Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)  5,533,922  Pres Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Patent Application No. Filing date  Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  5,533,922  Pers Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Patent Application No. Filing date  Additional numbers.  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael D. Bednarek	B. Patent No.(s)  5,533,922  Pres Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Patent Application No. Filing date  Additional numbers.  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael D. Bednarek  Registration No. 32,329	B. Patent No.(s)  5,533,922  Prs Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Patent Application No. Filing date  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael D. Bednarek  Registration No. 32,329  Address: CROWELL & MORING LLP	B. Patent No.(s)  5,533,922  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Patent Application No. Filing date  Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael D. Bednarek  Registration No. 32,329  Address: CROWELL & MORING LLP  1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.  City: Washington, State/Prov.: DC  Country: USA ZIP: 20004-2595	B. Patent No.(s)  5,533,922  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael D. Bednarek  Registration No. 32,329  Address: CROWELL & MORING LLP  1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.  City: Washington, State/Prov.: DC  Country: USA ZIP: 20004-2595  5/05/1999 DNGJYEN 00000233 5533922  DO No. 1 FC:581  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	B. Patent No.(s)  5,533,922  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Patent Application No. Filing date  Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael D. Bednarek  Registration No. 32,329  Address: CROWELL & MORING LLP  1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.  City: Washington, State/Prov.: DC  Country: USA ZIP: 20004-2595  5/05/1999 DMGIYEN 00000233 5533922  DO No. 1 FC:581	B. Patent No.(s)  5,533,922  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael D. Bednarek  Registration No. 32,329  Address: CROWELL & MORING LLP  1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.  City: Washington, State/Prov.: DC  Country: USA ZIP: 20004-2595  5/05/1999 DMGUYEN 00000233 5533922  DO No. 17 FC:581  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document.	B. Patent No.(s)  5,533,922  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

**REEL: 9922 FRAME: 0245** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS**

WHEREAS Eikichi Yamaharu, a South Korean citizen, residing at 15-10, Kourigaoka 8-chome, Hirakata-shi, Osaka, Japan ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in, to and under United States Patent No. 5,533,922, issued July 9, 1996 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS Shibuya Kogyo Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation, doing business at Koh, 58-Banchi, Mameda-Honmachi, Kanazawa-Shi, Ishikawa-Ken, Japan ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said Patent and all divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue patents and applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor, does hereby assign unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent, including all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue patents and applications therefor, together with the right to sue for and be entitled to any damages for infringement of said Patent prior to the date hereof.

I hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at _	Usaka		, this	9th
Day of April	, 199 9.			
		By:	Mamah Eikichi Yamahar	

**RECORDED: 04/27/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9922 FRAME: 0246